SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2585

By COMMITTEE ON RULES

June 12

On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, after the first semicolon insert "creating new

2 provisions;". 3 In line 16, before "located" insert "or community college district". In line 18, delete "with primary work duties" and insert "and the retired member's primary work duties are". 6 On page 2, line 16, delete "(7)" and insert "(7)(a) Except as provided in paragraph (b) of this subsection,". After line 17, insert: "(b) Subsection (3) of this section applies to a person who retires under the provisions of ORS 238.280 (1) or (2) as long as the person's date of retirement is more than six months before the date the person is employed under subsection (3) of this section.". After line 19, insert: "SECTION 2. Section 3 of this 2007 Act is added to and made a part of ORS chapter 238. "SECTION 3. (1) The limitations on employment imposed by ORS 238.082 (2) do not apply to a retired member who is employed by a school district or education service district to provide services as a speech-language pathologist or speech-language pathologist assistant. "(2) This section does not apply to any member who retires under the provisions of ORS 238.280 (1) or (2) unless the person's date of retirement is more than six months before the date the person is employed under this section. "(3) Employment under this section does not affect the status of a person as a retired member of the Public Employees Retirement System and a recipient of retirement benefits under this chapter. "SECTION 4. Section 3 of this 2007 Act is repealed January 2, 2016.". In line 20, delete "2" and insert "5".

1

4 $\mathbf{5}$

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14 15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25